AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN OF UNEMPLOYED PARENTS
CASE AND EXPENDITURE DATA BY LOCALITY FOR MONTH OF:
November 2009

Locality

Accomack
Albemarle
Alleghany
Amelia
Amherst
Appomattox
Arlington
Augusta
Bath
Bedford
Biand
Botetourt
Brunswick
Buchanan
Buckingham
Campbeli
Caroline
Carroll
Charles City
Charlotte
Chesterfield
Clarke
Craig
Culpeper
Cumberland
Dickenson
Dinwiddie
Essex
Fairfax
Fauquier
Floyd
Fluvanna
Franklin
Frederick
Giles
Gloucester
Goochland
Grayson
Greene
Greensville
Halifax
Hanover
Henrico
Henry
Highland
Iste of Wight

Cases
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Total

Persons

54
66
56
21
25
41
73
88
0
83
3

9
13
47
36
145
105
46
0
27
185
8

4
38
11
55
8
16
648
26
8

3
91
92
38
19
10
18
24
11
49
62
412
152
0
18

Total Amount

4,455.00
7,371.61
5,002.00
1,975.00
2,267.11
3,680.27
11,909.00
12,898.75
0.00
9,360.75
292.00
754.00
1,126.00
3,537.30
7,260.00
12,807.00
©,296.00
4,520.00
0.00
2,524.00
25,175.40
2.840.00
418.00
3,008.50
1,013.00
4,870.00
710.00
1,240.00
78,534.50
3,494.00
710.00
2982.00
16,243.00
7,843.00
3,729.00
3,090.00
§38.00
1,636.00
4,267.00
867.50
6,200.75
5,154.20
39,440.15
14,054.00
0.00
1,830.97

Average
grant/case

371.25
409,53
339.47
483,75
323.87
334.57
410.66
51595
0.00
§20.04
0.00
377.00
375.33
27210
806.67
320.18
371.84
376.67
0.00
315.50
434.06
1,420.00
209.00
334.06
253.25
347.88
355.00
0.00
426.82
582.33
355.00
0.00
738.32
313.72
414,33
618.00
312.67
327.20
609.57
299.17
476.98
303.19
390.50
351.35
0.00
306.1¢

Average
grant/person

82.50
111.69
90.93
94.05
90.68
89.76
163.14
146.58
0.00
112.78
0.00
83.78
86.62
75.26
201.67
88.32
88.53
98.26
0.00
93.48
136.08
355.00
104.50
79.12
92.09
88.55
88.75
0.00
121.20
134.38
88.75
0.00
178.49
85.25
98.13
162.63
83.80
80.8¢9
177.79
81.59
126.55
83.13
9573
92.46
0.00
85.05



James City
King & Queen
King George
King William
Lancaster

Lee

Loudoun
Louisa
Lunenburg
Madison
Mathews
Mecklenburg
Middlesex
Montgomery
Neison

New Kent
Northampton
Northumberiand
Nottoway
Orange

Page

Patrick
Pittsylvania
Powhattan
Prince Edward
Prince George
Prince Wiliiam
Pulaski
Rappahannock
Richmond
Roanoke
Rockbridge
Rockingham
Russell

Scott
Shenandoah
Smyth
Southampton
Spotsylvania
Stafford

Surry

Sussex
Tazewell
Warren
Washington
Westmoreland
Wise

Wythe

York
Alexandria
Bristol

Buena Vista
Charlottesville
Chesapeake
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187
24

25
28
25
21
18
39
31

23
11
25

35
20

28
29

25
17

16

14

145
119
32
11

15
40
32
131

31

66
31
58
89
48

31
17
528
89

85

118
100
78
27
67

157
138
19
23
80
53
89
19
126
80
14
90
114

92
57

1,446.00
354.00
418.00

1,412.00
354.00

12,647.22
11,488.74

2,886.00

1,002.00
354.00

2,484.00

3,316.00

2,880.00

14,852.00
876.00
0.00
2,368.00
0.00

5,602.69

2,596.00

5,276.00

8,103.30

4,253.60
337.00

2,876.00

1,358.50

66,244.50

7,630.18
626.00
292.00

9,853.51
708.00

17,801.10

8,589.00

6,646.75

8,968.00

6.092.00

2,012.75

16,231.80
12,788.00

1,710.00

2,014.00

7,650.25

5,229.25

8,821.50

1,599.00

12,027.82

5,100.00

3,013.00

10,898.00
12,231.54
483.00
12.020.83
5.252.50

482.00
354.00
418.00
470.67
0.00
341.82
319.41
412.29
334.00
354.00
621.00
368.44
320.00
450.06
438.00
0.00
394.67
0.00
329.57
370.86
351.73
337.64
354.42
0.00
319.56
339.63
421.94
317.92
0.00
0.00
394.14
354.00
635.75
343.56
316.51
1,494.67
338.44
335.46
416.20
412.52
342.00
335.67
332.62
475.39
352.86
319.80
34365
255.00
1,004.33
389.21
421.78
483.00
462.34
308.97

80.38
88.50
83.60
100.86
0.00
87.22
96.63
$0.19
91.09
88.50
165.60
82.90
90.00
113.37
146.00
0.00
76.39
0.00
84.89
83.74
90.97
81.85
92.46
0.00
92.77
79.91
125.46
85.73
0.00
0.00
115.92
88.50
157.53
85.89
85.21
332.15
90.93
91.49
103.39
92.67
80.00
87.57
95.63
98.67
99.12
84.16
95.46
85.00
215.21
121.09
107.29
120.75
130.66
92.15



Colonial Heights
Covington
Danville
Franklin
Fredericksburg
Galax
Hampton
Harrisonburg
Hopewell
Lexington
Lynchburg
Manassas
Manassas Park
Martinsville
Newport News
Norfolk

Norton
Petersburg
Portsmouth
Radford
Richmond
Roanoke
Staunton
Suffolk
Virginia Beach
Waynesboro
Williamsburg
Winchester

State Totals

3 12 1,377.00 459.00 114.75
8 28 3,193.00 399.13 114.04
14 48 5,708.00 407.71 118.92
4 18 1,507.00 0.00 0.60
21 94 11,530.00 549.05 122.66
18 69 5,890.00 310.00 85.36
50 206 24,839.68 496.79 120.58
27 100 10,313.00 381.96 103.13
21 71 7,849.00 373.76 110.55
0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
23 91 8,850.07 384.79 97.25
23 71 8,808.50 387.33 125.47
5 15 2,721.00 544 .20 181.40
6 21 2,210.37 368.40 105.26
58 195 22,101.71 381.06 113.34
50 183 25,433.37 508.67 138.98
3 16 1,265.32 421.77 79.08
26 102 9,910.00 381.15 97.16
28 95 9,332.00 333.29 98.23
7 26 2,391.00 34157 91.96
103 333 35,5631.20 344.98 106.70
87 345 32,457 44 373.07 94.08
12 43 6.452.80 537.73 150.07
5 23 2,525.00 505.00 109.78
40 144 15,846.66 396.17 110.05
19 64 10,427.00 548.79 162.92
4 16 1,528.00 0.00 0.00
20 64 6,688.00 334.40 104.50
2343 8660 947,323.71 404.32 109.39



